solvency as it does not include the capital of the holding company and the other activities.

The IGD Group solvency is estimated at 177% as of end-October, mainly as a result of an increase in

the ECB AAA curve (31 bp at the 10-year point).

Measures to improve protection against market developments include the hedging of Delta Lloyd’s

own risk equity portfolio. Options and futures offered substantial downside protection during the

quarter. Furthermore, in the third quarter swaps were used to lengthen the duration of our assets. As a

result, the sensitivities of the IGD Group solvency to interest rate and equities movements have

changed materially.

4
 Amended for an asset re-allocation from fixed income to mortgage investments of approximately € 1 billion from Delta Lloyd Asset management

to Delta Lloyd Bank.

First nine months 2011: Delta Lloyd shows strong commercial performance

  Delta Lloyd NV

PAGE mediarelations@deltalloyd.nl Amstelplein 6

4/7  www.deltalloydgroep.com  1096 BC Amsterdam

Sensitivities for IGD Group available capital5
(in millions of euros, unless otherwise stated) Q3 2011 Half-year 2011

ECB AAA interest rate (10-year point) 2.51% 3.47%

Interest rate risk

+100 bps 246 156

- 100 bps - 363 - 437

Credit Risk

+ 50 bps - 166 - 145

- 50 bps 179 158

Equity risk

+ 10% 306 412

-10% - 258 - 413

Property

+ 10% 154 168

- 10% - 154 -168

Shareholders’ funds in Delta Lloyd’s marked-to-market IFRS balance sheet decreased to € 3.8 billion

in Q3 2011, of which 89% consist of tangible assets. This decrease (compared to half-year 2011) was

mainly caused by the decline in the equity portfolio, the increase of the value of insurance liabilities

and the interim dividend payment in September 2011. The aforementioned decrease was largely offset

by an increase in the value of the bond portfolio due to the declining interest rates.

The Group European embedded value as per the end of September is estimated at € 4.1 billion.